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$DATES

—— EXISTING CONCRETE
ARCH-PIPE SEWZR

SEWER GROUT
2-*5 EQUALLY

! SPACED TO TIE
COLLAR TO PIPE.

REINFORCEMENT

CONCRETE COLLAR
/ (SEE BELOW FOR
DETAILS)

EXISTING BRICK
SEWER,
52" OR LARGER

CORE HOLE, INSERT
SEGMENT OF BELL
END OF PIPE,
AND PLACE CONCRETE
CCLLAR AROUND

PROPOSED
SEWER

BREAK THROUGH HOL=,
INSERT SEGMENT OF
BELL END OF PIPE, AND
PLACE CONCRETE COLLAR
AROUND TO SEAL

~— DIAMETER OF THE CONNECTION =

SHOU_D BE LESS THAN

/o OF THE DIAMETER OF THE
BRICK SEWER

RECEIVING

12" MIN,
(TYF.)

2-#5 SPACED EQUALLY

TC TIE COLLAR TO PIPE.
USE EPOXY OR EQUIVA_ENT
TC SECURE REBAR.

\— 5" EMBEDMENT
MINIMUM

EXAMPLE TYPICAL CONNECTION DETAIL

(NOT TO SCALE)

CONRETE COLLAR NOTES:

1. ALL ITEMS AND MATERIALS SHALL CONFORM TO THE LATEST IDOT SSRBC SPECIFICATIONS,
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED IN SUPPLEMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS FCR THE SPECIFIC PROJECT
BEING CONSTRUCTED.

2. ALL CONCRETE SHALL CONFORM TO IDOT SSRBC ART.CLE 1020.04, CLASS SI,
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3500 PS..

3. ALL EPOXY COATED REINFORCEMENT BARS SHALL COMNFORM TO IDOT SSR3C SECTION 508,
AND ARTICLE 1006.10.

4, UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN, THE COVER FOR REINFORCING STZEL SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:
A CONCRETE CAST AGAINST PERMANENTLY EXPOSE EARTH: 3" 3.0 ALL OTHER REINFORCING
BARS: 2"

5. CONCRETE CO_LARS SHALL BE USED AT ALL EXISTING/PROPOSED PIPE CONN=CTIONS. TRIM
EXISTING PIPE END TO PROVIDE FLUSH BUTT JOINT, INSTALL REBAR, AND P_ACE COMCRETE
COLLAR.

6. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL MEASURES AND PRECAUTIONS NECESSARY TO
PREVENT DAMAGE TO THE EXISTING SEWER DURING CONSTRUCTION. CONTRACTOR SHALL
ADEQUATELY BRACE OR SHORE EXISTING SEWER IF REQUIRED TO MAINTAIN INTEGRITY OF
SEWER DURING CONSTRUCTION. SUBMIT DESIGN AND DETAILS, SEALED AND SIGNED BY AN
[LLINOIS LICENSED STRUCTURAL ENGINEER, SHOW.NG TEMPORARY BRACING FCR THE EXISTING
SEWER DURING CONSTRUCTION FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. ANY DAMAGE TO
EXISTING STRUCTURE IS RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR.

T. CONTRACTOR SHALL DIVERT ALL FLOW FROM THE EXISTING SEWER PRICR TO
CONSTRUCTION SC THAT THE WORK CAN BE FERFORMED IN THE DRY CONDITION. SEWER MUST
BE MAINTAINED IN SERVICE AT ALL TIMES. SUBMIT MEANS OF FLOW DIVERSION FOR REVIEW
PRIOR BREAKING _NTO EXISTING BRICK SEWER. ALL EXCAVATION SHALL BE KEPT DEWATERED
DURING CONSTRUCTION OPERATIONS UNTIL BACK-ILL IN PLACE. PROVISIONS SHALL BE MADE
TO PREVENT THE BOTTOM OF ALL EXCAVATIONS FROM FREEZING OR FLOODING AT ALL
TIMES. PLAN DIMENSIONS ANC DETAILS RELATIVE TO EXISTING STRUCTURE SHALL BE
SUBJECT TO NOMINAL CONSTRUCTION VARIATIONS. IT SHALL BE CONTRACTOR'S
RESPCNSIBILITY TO VERIFY SUCH DIMENSIONS AND DZTAILS IN THE FIELD AND MAKE
NECESSARY APPROVED ADJUSTMENTS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION OR ORDERING MATERIALS. SUCH
VARIATIONS SHALL NOT BE CAUSE FCR ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION FOR A CHANGE IN THE
SCOPE OF THE WORK, HOWEVER, CONTRACTOR WILL BE PAID FOR THE QUANTITY ACTUALLY
FURNISHED AT THE UNIT PRICE OF THE WORK.

WITH A

CONNECTION —
AT SPRINGLINE £
S
og
s <
S
_NVERT ELEVATION -
OF EXISTING SEWER
ETE COLLAR

(SEE REINFORCEMENT

L-o” DETAILS BELOW)

MIN.

INVERT OF PROPOSED
DRAIN CONNECTION

EXAMPLE TYPICAL BRICK SEWER CONNECTION FOR

CONNECTING PIPE SIZES GREATER THAN 12 DIA.

(NOT TO SCALE)

2775 EQUALLY REINF. SYMETRICAL—,
SPACED ABOUT THIS LINE
TO TIE

COL_AR TO

PIPE.

3 *5 SPACED EQUALLY

45 @ 12" 0.C.
\ /r AL_ AROUND

127

SEWER

3 *5 EQUALLY
SPACED

¢ OF

PROPOSED

SEWER

OUTER
DIAMETER OF \
PROPOSED

3 #5 EOUALL"f

SPACED

/ ! Z
CONSTR. 1
JOINT AT /

3 *5 SPACED

INVERT
EQUALLY

PLPE OUISIDE DILA.

3 *5 EQUALLY
SPACED

I
21

12" PIPE OUTSIDE DIA. 12"

EXAMPLE CONCRETE COLLAR

REINFORCEMENT - SECTION
(NOT TO SCALE)

]

SECTION

|

*5 U BAR

REINFORCED CONCRETE COLLAR DETAIL

SCALE:

4 EACH #5 U-

PER COLLAR

CLASS
/ CONCRETE

591
/LAP BARS 16"

Sl

T~ #5-4 BARS

BARS

187

*5 H

PIPE TO PIPE

BAR

N.T.S.

H BAR

T
]
—

]
| I £5-H
} ‘i \I BARS
| 1: L*E*U
_____ 1 ” | BARs
1
1
18('
12" 12"
PLAN

D T

TOTA-

TOTAL

Class SI

PIPE
RCP DIA.[THICKNESS

WIDTH

LENGTH

QTy

LENGTH

Concrete

#5 Epoxy Rebar

(IN) (IN)

(N)

(IN}

(In)

(FT)

(N}

(EACH)

(FT)

(cu D)

(LBS]

12* 20

320

26.00

21.00

227

8 1/8

120

180

042

425

5% 225

355

2950

2275

250

9 3/8

120

180

049

44.8

18" 2.50

33.0

33.00

2450

273

10 1/2

12.0

18.0

057

471.2

21" 2.73

425

36.50

26.25

29.7

8 374

16.0

240

055

56.0

24 3.00

46,0

40.00

28,00

320

9 6/8

16.0

240

0712

58.4

27 3.23

435

43.50

29.75

012

16.0

240

051

60.8

30 3.50

53.0

47.00

8150

367

11 8/8

16.0

240

059

63.3

33 3.73

56.5

50.50

33.25

380

9 4/5

200

300

038

120

36 4.00

60.0

54.00

35,00

413

10 1/2

200

300

1.07

744

42 4.50

6.0

61.00

4850

46.0

9 1/8

249

360

1.26

855

48 5.00

140

68.00

4200

A
n
4
4
4
4 343
4
4
4
A
N

50.7

240

360

148

90.4

*Nate: Option to use without Rebar
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